
 
Name Position Email 

Jessica Diaz-Fortich Principal jfortich@dadeschools.net 
Kayla Edwards Assistant Principal kjenkins@dadeschools.net 

Laurhonda Browne Principal 
Secretary/Treasurer 

Lbrowne1@dadeschools.net 

Tangela Kelley Registrar 245136@dadeschools.net 
Karen Crews Math Coach kcrews@dadeschools.net 

Selines Martinez Reaching Coach selimartinez@dadeschools.net 
Tammy Francis Counselor tfrancis2@dadeschools.net 

Tracy Crawford Security 233972@dadeschools.net 

TBA Security TBA 
Yakes Jones Security 338119@dadeschools.net 

Lucy Killingbeck Cafeteria Manager lkillingbeck@dadeschools.net 
Rubye Brown Food Service 

Worker 
199361@dadeschools.net 

Vanessa West Food Service 
Worker 

306752@dadeschools.net 

Johnny Jones Head Custodian johnniejones@dadeschools.net 

Mark Reynolds Lead Custodian rmark@dadeschools.net 
Raymond Marshall Custodian 323133@dadeschools.net 

Tynika McBride Pre-K Teacher tmcbride@dadeschools.net 

TBA Pre-K 
Paraprofessional 

TBA 

Cleola Horne Kindergarten  chorne@dadeschools.net 
Shauna Graham 1st Grade grahams@dadeschools.net 

Sheleenya Clark 2nd Grade 198586@dadeschools.net 
Ramon Raiford 2nd Grade raiford@dadeschools.net 

Dianne Davis 2nd Grade 247444@dadeschools.net 

Carla Williams 3rd Grade carlatwilliams@dadeschools.net 
Ibis Pardo 3rd Grade gonz3183@dadeschools.net 

Myrtle Grove K-8 Center 
2023-2024 Staff Roster 



TBA 4th / 5th Grade TBA 

Chandra Lane 4th / 5th Grade chandralane@dadeschools.net 
Oliver Barnes 6th Grade obarnes5@dadeschools.net 

Veronique Beaubrun Middle Grade Social 
Studies 

vbeaubrun@dadeschools.net 

Elani Walters Middle Grade 
English 

ewalters@dadeschools.net 

Angela Garcia Middle Language 
Arts Reading 

342325@dadeschools.net 

Sophia Williams Middle Grade 
Science 

jennyew@dadeschools.net 

Harold Kidd P.E. mrkidd@dadeschools.net 
Sonja Jean Sped sjean@dadeschools.net 

Letisha Pigatt Therapeutic 
Paraprofessional 

338077@dadeschools.net 

 


